MHCTPYKLMA MO CcOopKe mebean
Instructions for furniture assembling

KpOBOTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHUIMOM
C uapramm tmna 660

Bed with lifting mechanism
with side bars type 660

EH[TP TC 025/2012

Aexkaapaums: EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.78553/25 14.03.2025- 13.03.2030
Aexaapaums: EASC N RU A-RU.PA05.B.01395/25 16.06.2025 - 15.06.2030
3agsuteab: OO0 «TA «ASKONAy»

Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.78553/25 14.03.2025- 13.03.2030
Declaration: EASC N RU A-RU.PA05.B.01395/25 16.06.2025 -15.06.2030
Applicant: LLC TD ASKONA

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



KOMMAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb KPDOBATH

(~ ¥nakoeka AeTans ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHKne KoauvecTso
CnuHka
@ KO1 (30BUCUT OT pasmepa ]
1 BbIOPAHHOM MOAEAM)
YNaKoBKa Q K05 AHO 6EAbEBOTO ALLMKA 2
Nel @ K09 YexOA HA LLAPTH (*AAd KPOBATEM .
CO CbeMHbIM ‘ie)(/\O/v\)
§ MHCTPRYKLMA MO SKCMAYATALMM 1
(nacnopr)
Q\ Ob6paseLl, TKaHM 1
(BLLIMT B 4EXOA LLAPT)
Ynakoska , K02 bokosas Lapra 2
No2
% K03 CpeaHss Lapra 1
MOANATHUK CAMOKA.
KP81 20x20 12
YroAok mebeAbHbIM
KP175 140*140%90 V2 2
Yroaok 30*52 L-120 osaa
Ynakoska
Hoxkm
Ne2 MOANCOUKALLMA HOXEK 3ABUCUT OT MOAEAM KPOBATH 1 KOMMA
n NMPEACTABAEHHOM B KO4ECTBE O6pG3LLG B CAAOHE
akeT c - AU HO cauTe (CNL KOMMAEKTOBOYHYIO BEAOMOCTb HO>KeK)
PYyPHUTYPOH Pyyka-xaqacTmk 1
(ﬁ K06 AAS kpoBaTelt A0 100
AAS KpoBaTen o1 120 2
KPO1 BuHT 6*20 20
MHCTpYyKLMa no cObopke 1
ynar‘;(‘gsxo PO1 KposatHoe ocHoBAHME 1
P39 Tpasepca 30*15 !
AAS KpoBaTen oT 120
P38 BapuaHT 1 4
Ynakoska P42 BapuaHt 2 2
Ne3
Kopo6ka ¢ P11 MeXAHM3MbI MOABEMO 1
doypHUTYpOI AEBbI M MPABbIM KOMMA
PP17 [Q30Bble AMOPTU3ATOPSI 2
MaTtpacoaepXxareAb
P31 AAS KpoBaTen A0100 !
\_ AAS KpoBaTewn o1 120 2 J
MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
2 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



KOMMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTH KPOBATH

4 Ynakoska

AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHue KoAnyecTtBo N
P37 Moaka 112*30*15 6
P$103 Aemndoep NAACTUK cep 6
[MacnopTt OCHOBAHMS 1
P01 BOAT M8x45 LuAgnka 4
Ynakoska
Ne3 [ ; PPI101 BUHT Méx16 8
Kopo6ka ¢
cbypHUTYpPO#I @DDDD)DMM PP105 BuHT 6*45 20
€y PP104 BIHT 6*16 4
3
) Y PP195 Camopes 4,2*16 8
P06 Framka M8 4
\_ P$08 LLanba M8 4 Y,

0o6pasLa B CAAOHE UAM HA CaiTe.

f Moaundukauus HOXXEK 3aBUCUT OT MOAEAU KPOBATH, I'IpeACTOBAeHHOﬁ B Ka4YecTBe

*BMA KOMMAEKTALMU OTPAXKEH HA 3TUKETKE NAKeTA C OYPHUTYpPOM
KOMMAEKTOBOYHOS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

4 Ynakoska

-

AeTanb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHue KoAnyecTtBo N
W@ K55 HoXKa AAS lfposcﬁeﬁ 178 5
BapuaHT -
KOMMAEKTauum \@ K39 Famnka M8 2
HoXxek Nel
(=) Kep42 Lai6a M8 2
Onopa aep
% K127 opa . 2
BapuaHT -
KOMMNAEKTALUU \@) K144 Framka M8 2
HoXek Ne2 n
OANATHUK COMOKA
B KP150 Onopa aep h-150 6ea ay6 9
win M8
BapuaHT @ KP144 lavka M8 2
KOMMAAEKTALMH
Hoxek Ne3 (e, K67 Camopes 3,5*30 2
MOANATHMK CAMOKA
; Onopa metaaa h-120
"PD Sl D-50 M8*15 cepbiii 2
BapuaHT -
KOMMAEKTALUU @ Kp39 Fanka M8 2
HoXek Ne4
=) Kep42 Wai6a M8 2

)

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 3



Packing list for the bed

4 Package Part Item Name Quantity I
Backrest
@ KO1 (depends on the width ]
and chosen model)
Package Q K05 Linen box bottom 2
Nel K09 Cover for side bars 1
(*for beds with removable cover)
§ Instructions for use 1
(certificate)
Q\ Fabric sample 1
(sewed in the cover for sidebars)
Package | | k2 Lateral sidebar 2
% K03 Intfermediate sidebar 1
Glidw self-adhesive
K81 20x20 12
Furniture angle piece
KP175 140714090 V2 2
Fngle piece 30*52 L-120 oval
by | e black 2
Package Leas
Ne2 @ Legs voriom‘deper?ds on abed mi%de\ fhélffis respresl_ented 1 set
Accessories as asample in sl OWTOI:)OeTPVng'yO&” e wepsite. ( ee Legs
pack
PM strap 1
c) K06 for beds till 100
for beds from 120 2
K01 Screw 6*20 20
Assembly instructions 1
qu.':\llzgge PO1 Bed base 1
Traverse 30*15
P32 From the size 120 1
P38 Version 1 4
The box with — P42 Version 2 2
accessories
Ne3 == P11 Lifting mechanisms 1 set
right and left
— PP17 Gas shock absorbers 2
Mattress holder
m P3] for beds il 100 ]
\_ for beds from 120 2 J
MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
4 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



Packing list for the bed

4 Package Part Item Name Quantity N
P37 Shelf 112*30*15 6
@ P$103 Damper plastic grey 6
Technical guidelines ]
P01 Bolt M8x45 head 4
The box with : PP10] Screw Méx16 8
accessories
Ne3
%}m P$105 Screw Méx45 20
@DDD)) Pd104 Screw 6*16 4
') Dy, Pd 195 Self-tapping screw 4,2*16 8
M
© P06 Nut M8 4
9 P08 Washer M8 4 )
Legs variant depends on bed model that is represented
A as a samplein showroom or on the website
Complete set is shown on the label of Accessories Pack
Packing set for legs
4 Package Part Item Name Quantity I
. Leg for beds 178
X m@ KPS h-50 2
egs -
complete Kp39 Nut M8 2
=7
set Nel
(=) kP42 Washer M8 2
Leg wooden
L % K127 oo 2
egs -
complete @ KP144 Nut M8 2
set Ne2 Glidw self-adhesi
idw self-adhesive
D K81 20x20 2
Leg wooden h-150
B K150 oak white stud M8 2
Legs © Kp144 Nut M8 2
&7
complete
set Ne3 (e, K67 Screw self-fapping 3.5*30 2
Glidw self-adhesive
B Kp81 Sir s 2
; Leg metal h120
Logs “PD KPs? D50 M8*15 grey 2
complete KP39 NuUt M8 2
set Ned
9 (=) Kep42 Washer M8 2 )

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 5



Mepea c6opkoii:

1. Bce AeTaan ocMoTpeTb A0 C6OPKM HAO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUI U 3ArPA3HEHUN.
MpeTeH3ur No HUM HA CODPAHHOM U3AEAUM HE YAOBAETBOPSIOTCS MPOOU3BOAUTEAEM.
YNAKOBKY HEODXOAMMO COXPOHATE AO OKOHYAHMSA COOPKM.

2. Mpu BbISBAEHUM B NpoL,ecce cO6opku 6paka U HEKOMNAEKTHOCTHU U3AEAUSs HEOBGXOAUMO
COXPAHATb YNAKOBKY AO MOMEHTA Bbl€3AA NPEACTABUTEAS TOPrOBOM KOMMNAHUM.
MHCTPYKLLMKM MO COOPKE M IKCAAYATALMM U3AEAMT HEODXOAMMO COXPAHSITb HO BECb MEPUOA
SKCAAyaTALMM

3. MpoBepbTe KOAUHECTBO AETAAEN U PYPHUTYPLI NO NepeyHio. MpeanpusiTme-
M3rOTOBUTEAb OCTABASET 30 CODBOM MPABO BHOCUTb KOHCTRYKTUBHBIE U3MEHEHMS B M3AEAME,
30MEHSATb PYPHUTYPY M METU3bI HO OHAAOTUYHBIE, HE YXYALLIQKOLLIME BHELLIHMI BUA U HE
BAMSIIOLLIME HO COYHKLIMOHOAbHbIE CBOMCTBA M3AEAMS. [TPU HEAOKOMIMAEKTE MAU MOAOMKE,
0OBEAUTE HOMEP OTCYTCTBYIOLLLEM AETAAM M COOBLLIUTE B MATA3MH AAS €€ 3AMEHDI.

4, Co6Al0AQiTE NOPSAOK COOPKU, AGHHBIN B 3TOM MHCTPYKLUMUK!

MY HECOBAIOAEHUM MHCTPYKLLMI MO COOPKE M IKCAAYATALMM C KOMMAHUU-MPOM3IBOAMTEAS
CHUMOIKOTCS TAPAHTUMHbBIE 0BS30TEALCTBA.

5. AAf yCTAQHOBKM KPOBATH BbIGUPATE POBHBIM y4aCTOK noAal

MY UCKPUBAEHMSIX MOAQ BO3MOXHbBI OTKAOHEHMS B PABOTE MEXAHM3MA TPAHCAOPMALMM
AMBOHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATH, MEPEKOCHI POPMbI U3AEAUS.

6. NpoBoAuTe c60pPKY KPOBATU BABOEM.

MNepemelLamnTe BCe AETAAM BEPEXHO, BE3 PbIBKOB, YKAOAbIBAMTE YCTOMYMBO, U3BErAMTE MX
NAAEHUM U YACPOB!

7. NepeaBuraiiTe me6eab U ee A@TAAU, TOABKO CAETKA NPUMOAHUMAS. DTO MO3BOAUT
MCKAIOHUTD AECDOPMALMM U MOAOMKM.

8. UcnoAb3oBaHUE MeGEAbHOM NPOAYKLIMM, BbIMYLLLEHHOM B OOPALLEHUE, AOAXKHO
OCYLLLECTBAATLCA MO HA3HAYEHMIO M3AEAMA MEDEAU, YKAZAHHOMY B MAPKMPOBKE,
MHCTPYKLLMKM MO COOPKE, IKCAAYATALMM U YXOAY, A TAKXKE C YHETOM AOMYCTUMbIX
NMPEAEAbHbIX HArPy30K, YKA3GHHbIX M3TOTOBUTEAEM.

Prior to assembly:

1. Prior to assembling examine all the parts for damages and dirt. Claims for them are not accepted by
Manufacturer on an assembled product. Package shall be kept until assembly is completed.

2. If any defect or missing part is revealed while assembling, package shall be kept until the trading
company representative arrives. Assembly and Operation Instructions shall be kept for all the usage
period.

3. Check the parts and accessories quantity against the list. Manufacturer retains the right to make
structural changes into the article, change accessories and metalware for analogous that do not affect
design and do not influence on functional properties of the article. If incompleteness or any damage,
mark absent part number and inform the store to replace it.

4. Maintain the assembly order given in these instructions! If the Assembly and Operation Instructions
are not followed the manufacturer's warranty obligations are removed.

5. To install bed a flat floor zone shall be chosen! If the floor are curved may present deviations in the
functioning of fransformation mechanism of sofa/armchair-bed/bed, distortions of the article form.

6. Perform the bed assembly by two. Move all the parts gently without any jump, place them steady,
escape their falls and hits!

7. Move furniture and their parts only slightly lifted. This will allow to exclude any deformation or
damage.

8. Using the issued furniture production shall be carried out for the intended purpose, which is indicated
in the marking, Assembly Instructiond, Usage and Maintenance Instructions and also considering
allowed limit loads given by the manufacturer.

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
6 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 7



BN

K20

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
8 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



He 3aT9rMBaTh
do noft tighten

/
: N\

8 BapuraHT KomnaekTaLmm Hoxek Nel, Ne4
Legs complete set option Nel, Ne4

%2) | M8 %

&

\KP69 \_ K42

M8 x? x?
@)
L
\__K®39 | Nel3

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 9



9 BapuaHT KoMmnAekTaumm Hoxek Ne2
Legs complete set opfion Ne2

d /)
2| -~ X2 X2 X1
©)
=7
NN %
K127 K144 K81 Nel3
-
~
10 BApMaHT KomnAekTaumm Hoxek Ne3

Legs complete set opfion Ne3

HE 1CNOAB30OBATH AAS KDEMAEHUA CAMOPE3IOM
Do not use a technical hole on the leg for
attaching with

a self-tapping screw

10.2 ﬁ TEXHUYECKOE OTBEPCTME HA HOXKE

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
1 O Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



11 AAS KpoBaTem ot 120
for beds from 120

Méx16 (x4

PP 104
- J
4 N
12 N
15
: |:;
o
e
2
K81
. J

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 11



1 N YCTOHOBKO
> Installation
’ 1-M AUCT
1st sheet
=
1
2-U AUCT
2nd sheet
<4 2 /
) ‘ M3BAEYEHUE ) ‘
$ Removal $
1-1 Anct 2-11 AUCT
1st sheet 2nd sheet
1 [ = / 1 < l
o %

-
14

MNocae PeryAmpoBki NEPUMETOA 3ATIHUTE BUHTHI
After the perimetr adjustment tighten the screws

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
12 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 1 3



18 |

0.5-1cm | —{f— \

M4.2x1 6i x8

\_ PP195
\ D)
— |

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
14 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660

-




21 AAS KpoBaTen A0 100
for beds fill 100

AAS KpoBaTen o1 120
for beds from 120

292 TOABKO AAS KPOBATEM CO CbEMHbIM HEXAOM
Only for beds with removable cover

Vll)//
b

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 1 5




23 TOABKO AAS KDOBATENM CO ChEMHbBIM YHEXAOM
Only for beds with removable cover

R ROSERAR?
ol

o
R 3
C YrAGMM LLapr 3aKpenuTe BePXHUIA Kpak
Bring together the cover YEXAQ HA YTAQX
seams with the side Fix the cover upper 3aKPENUTE KOHLLbI YEXAQ
bars corners edge on the corners Fix the cover edges

CoBMECTUTE LLIBbI HEXAQ

PasHomepHO
pACnpeAeArTE YEXOA
HO LLaprax 3akpenure HUKHM
spread evenly the cover Kpak yexaa
on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge

Mpu YCTOHOBKE YEXAQ OPUEHTUPYMTECH HA BLLIMBHYIO 3TUKETKY M OBpA3EL, TKOHU
When installing the cover be guided by the sewn-in label and fabric sample

24 AAS KpoBaTenm A0 100
for beds fill 100

Y3eA BHYTPM NEPUMETPO
Assembly¥n§de Thg perimgter

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
1 6 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660




25 AAS KpoBaTen o1 120
for beds from 120

- /

26 KomnaekTaumsg 1 NOCAEAOBATEABHOCTb COOPKM MOXET MEHSITLCA
B 30BUCHMMOCTM OT MOAMAOUKALIMM MOABEMHOTO MEXAHM3MA.
CM. NACTMOPT OCHOBAHMUS
Complete set and assembly sequence may be changed depending on lifting mechanism
modification. See Base Certificate

PP17

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 1 7



27

~
28

B cAydae HeoBXOAMMOCTM OBPa3eL, MATEPUAAT
MOXET BbITb OTPE3AH AMOO 3AMPABAEH NOA CbEMHbIM YEXOA

If necessary material sample may be cut off of put under removable cover

(29
LWupuHa/ Width | Bec maTpaca/ Matiress weight
<120 cm 5-30 kg
140-200 cm 10-50 kg

HE UCNNOAb3OBATb BE3 MATPACA! OMNMACHO!
DO NOT USE WITHOUT MATTRESS! DANGEROUS!

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
1 8 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



30

He nbitaMTeCb CAOXMTb rA3 AMADT AO YCTAHOBKM HA M3AEAME.

Y6eamTecCh B MPABUABHOCTM YCTAHOBKM FA3AMAOTA (LUTOKOM BHMU3)
CAOXeHMe rasAnddToB 6€3 MATPACA HO PAME 3AMNPELLLEHO U
TPOBMOOMCCHO.

MW CKAQABIBAHWM KPOBATEM B MEPBbIM PA3 B HEKOTOPIX CAYHASX
TpebyeTcs NPUAOXKUTE HEOOABLLIOE YCUAME.

3aKpbIBAUTE PAMY, HE BOACH MOBPEAMTE AMOPTUIATOPSI.

ECcAM pama He 3aKPbIBAETCH C ABYMS YCTAOHOBAEHHbBIMM TA3AMADTAMM, TO
3TO MOXET BblITb CBA3AHO C HEAOCTATOYHBIM BECOM KYNAEHHOTO MATPACA.

PekomeHAyeTCH:

1. CHATb OAMH 13 TA3AMAOTOB. OMNYCTUTb PAMY KPOBATU C YCTAHOBAEHHBIM
HO HEE MATPACOM.

2. AHOAOTMYHYIO MPOLLEAYPY MPOBECTU CO BTOPBIAM FA3AMAOTOM.

3. YCTAQHOBKMTb 0OA rA3AMAOTA HO MOABEMHbIM MEXTHM3M U OMYCTUTb PAMY.
3T0O YCTPAHUT TOYAHOCTM CO CKAQABIBOHMEM KPOBATH.

Do not try to fold gas spring prior to being installed on the article.

Gas springs folding without any mattress on the frame is prohibited and
traumatic.When folding beds for the first time in some cases a light effort is
required.

Close the frame without fear of damaging shock absorber.

If the frame is not closed with two gas springs installed, it may be connected with
underweight of bought mattress

it is recommended:

1. Remove one of the gas springs lower the bed frame with mattress installed on.
2. Same procedure shall be performed with second gas spring.

3. Install both of gas springs on the lifting mechanism and lower the frame. This will
remove difficulties with bed folding.

AAS CHATUS rA30BOro AMOpTU3ATOPA:

1. NOABEAMTE MAOCKYIO OTBEPTKY MOA
METAAAMYECKYIO CKODY KpEMAEHMS;

2. MOAHMMMUTE CKOBY BBEPX;

3. CHUMMUTE KPEMAEHME AMOPTM3ATOPA CO
LLIMMABKH;

4. NOBTOPUTE C HMXKHEM CTOPOHDI.

To remove gas absorber:

1. Put flat screwdriver under the fixing metal staple;
2. Lift the staple up;

3. Remove the absorber fixing from the stud;

4. Repeat this from the lower part.

- /

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifting mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660 1 9



3] O0LLMe peKOMEHAQLMM
General recommendations

MNpoBoAUTE CMA3KY
TPYLLMXCSA YaCTEMN
MEXTHM3IMA

He pexe

2 pa3 B roa

Rubbing parts
lubrication shalll

be performed

not less than

twice a year

MHCTpyKUMs No cbopke mebean. KposaTb C MOABEMHBIM MEXAHU3IMOM. Bepcusa 4 ot 12.11.2025. AAs uapr tmna: 660
20 Instructions fo furniture assembling. Bed with lifing mechanism. Version 4 dated 12.11.2025. For side bars types: 660



	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11
	Страница 12
	Страница 13
	Страница 14
	Страница 15
	Страница 16
	Страница 17
	Страница 18
	Страница 19
	Страница 20

